506563540 03/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6610319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SVEN BREITFELD	03/16/2021
JOHANNES LUTTER	03/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HWG HORST WEIDNER GMBH
Street Address:	BENZSTRASSE 58
City:	RENNINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	71272

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17277750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 313-889-5000 Email: info@smartpat.net

Correspondent Name: SMARTPAT PLC AXEL NIX
Address Line 1: 400 RENAISSANCE CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48243

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PSMP02-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BERND AXEL NIX
SIGNATURE:	/Axel Nix/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=PSMP02-01_Assignment_Declaration#page1.tif source=PSMP02-01_Assignment_Declaration#page2.tif source=PSMP02-01_Assignment_Declaration#page3.tif

PATENT 506563540 REEL: 055645 FRAME: 0466

Practitioner Docket No.: PSMP02-01

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

ASSIGNMENT

We,

Sven Breitfeld

Johannes Lutter

Hohberger Straße 6/1

Hofwiesenstraße 23/1

71106 Magstadt

70839 Gerlingen

Germany

Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements ("Invention") that are disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application ("Application"):

International Patent Application entitled
STOP FOR HANDLEBARS OF TWO-WHEELED AND THREEWHEELED VEHICLES AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SUCH A
STOP.

Application No. PCT/DE2019/100828, filed 20-Sep-2019.

HWG Horst Weidner GmbH, having a place of business at Benzstraße 58, 71272 Renningen, Germany, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("Assignee") is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom in and for the United States.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred and by this present instrument, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in

Page 1 of 3

Practitioner Docket No.: PSMP02-01							
and to the Invention, the Application	•			V 17 MANAGE 1 10 (17 JAN)		e all halphalachers you sign.	
thereof, and in and to any and all Let	ters Patents (of the Un	ited St	ates_whi	gh	and the state of t	
may issue on any such application or	for the Inven	tion, incl	u <u>ding a</u>	ny and :	ıll		
reissues or extensions thereof.							
We hereby authorize and requ	est the Paten	t Office (Officials	in the			
United States to issue any and all of	said Letters P	'atent, w	nen gra	nted, to	the		
Assignee as the assignee of our entire	right, title a	nd intere	et in ar	d to the	*******************************		
same, for the sole use and benefit of t	he Assignee t	o the full	end of	the tern	ı for		
which said Letters Patent may be gra	nted, as fully	and enti	rely as	the sam	е		
would have been held by us had this	Assignment a	nd sale n	ot been	made.			
DECI	LARATION			arya e			
As an above-named inventor,	l hereby decla	ire that:					
1. The above-identified applic	ation was ma	ide or aut	horize	d to be n	ıade		
by me.						ť	
2. I believe that I am the orig	inal inventor	or an ori	ginal jo	int inve	ntor		
of a claimed invention in th	1e application	حا					
3. I hereby acknowledge that	any willful fa	lse state	ment n	ade in t	bis	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
declaration is punishable u	ınder 18 U.S.(C. 1001 b	y fine o	OC			
imprisonment of not more	than five (5) y	/ears, or)	both.	N. N. N	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
Market for the	કર્યું છે. 🍇	Buy agray same	·		· .		
	ĸ		ď	< · ·	a · ·		
				na , singa sinis annya singain, a sisyain, sana sa a saayar an anda sinabilat, a f	elek jesteka rija i eleksiklasika yang pula kir Krister kiri sangkarang nakalang sahip sa kiri s	anima symplety popular kalis sy	

Page 2 of 3

Practitioner Docket No.: PSMP02-01

SIGNATURE SHEET

(inventors may sign separate sheets)

Date: 16.3.21

(SIGNATURE OF INTENTOR)

Date: 16.03.2027

(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)
Johannes Lutter

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 055645 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 03/19/2021